
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009974-2022 

Tender

PRJ-1065 Mental Health IPS and Employment Support
Services in North East London

NEL Commissioning Support Unit

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009974

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032d92  

Published 13 April 2022, 7:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NEL Commissioning Support Unit

Francis Crick House, Summerhouse Road, Moulton Park Industrial Estate

Northampton

NN3 6BJ

Email

gamma.prasad@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009974-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009974-2022
mailto:gamma.prasad@nhs.net


Page 2 to 9

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.elc.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.elc.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5dcf97a1-05bb-
ec11-8113-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5dcf97a1-05bb-
ec11-8113-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.elc.nhs.uk/
http://www.elc.nhs.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5dcf97a1-05bb-ec11-8113-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5dcf97a1-05bb-ec11-8113-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5dcf97a1-05bb-ec11-8113-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=5dcf97a1-05bb-ec11-8113-005056b64545


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRJ-1065 Mental Health IPS and Employment Support Services in North East London

Reference number

DN604777

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS North East London CCG (hereafter referred to as “the Authority”) is seeking to
commission a Mental Health Individual Placement Service and Employment Support Service
(“the Services”) in North East London CCG Boroughs covered within Barking & Dagenham,
Havering and Redbridge (BHR), Newham and Waltham Forest (WF) regions.

The aim of this Mental Health Individual Placement Service and Mental Health employment
service is to support people to gain appropriate employment. The provider of this service will
offer an open, flexible and responsive range of opportunities to people who have SMI. A wide
range of approaches and interventions will be offered by the successful organisation. The
service will deliver person-centred support to adults with SMI to gain paid employment.

The procurement is split into two Lots with an additional multi-lot option combining the two
Lots. Lot 1 is for Mental Health Individual Placement Service and Employment Support
Service in BHR and WF whilst Lot 2 is for Mental Health Individual Placement Service and
Employment Support Service in Newham.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,488,118.26

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 9

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

The contracting authority reserves the right to award contracts combining the following lots
or groups of lots:

Lot 3 which is a combination of Lots 1 and 2.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1: Mental Health Individual Placement Service and Employment Support Service in BHR
and WF

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of this Mental Health Individual Placement Service and Mental Health employment
service is to support people to gain appropriate employment. The provider of this service will
offer an open, flexible and responsive range of opportunities to people who have SMI. A wide
range of approaches and interventions will be offered by the successful organisation. The
service will deliver person-centred support to adults with SMI to gain paid employment. BHR
ICP is procuring its IPS Service whilst Waltham Forest ICP is procuring IPS and Employment
Support Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 9

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £2,740,947.26

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The Contract may be extended for an additional period of up to two years, at the sole
discretion of the Authority.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2: Mental Health Individual Placement Service and Employment Support Service in
Newham



Page 6 to 9

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of this Mental Health Individual Placement Service and Mental Health employment
service is to support people to gain appropriate employment. The provider of this service will
offer an open, flexible and responsive range of opportunities to people who have SMI. A wide
range of approaches and interventions will be offered by the successful organisation. The
service will deliver person-centred support to adults with SMI to gain paid employment.
Newham ICP is procuring IPS and Employment Support Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £747,171

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals



Page 7 to 9

The Contract may be extended for an additional period of up to two years, at the sole
discretion of the Authority.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NEL Commissioning Support Unit

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-30T12:58:30+0100
	TCPDF




